
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator 
 

Department Contract Representative  Carolina Mendoza, Chief Deputy 
Director of Sheriff’s Administration 

Telephone Number (909) 387-0640 

 
Contractor  Southern California Regional Rail 

Authority – Metrolink  

Contractor Representative Sharon Williams, Senior Contract 
and Compliance Administrator 

Telephone Number (213) 452-0294 

Contract Term 03-15-2023 through 06/30/2026 

Original Contract Amount $  5,656,205 

Amendment Amount $  5,689,094 

Total Contract Amount $11,345,299 

Cost Center 4439811000 

Grant Number (if applicable) ---------------- 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:       
 

AMENDMENT No. 1 
 

Approve Amendment No. 1 to Revenue Agreement No. 23-186, with the Southern California Regional Rail 
Authority – Metrolink, for the Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator to provide law enforcement services for the 
Metrolink Passenger Rail Lines, increasing the estimated revenue amount by $5,689,094, from $5,656,205 to 
$11,345,299, and exercising the first option to extend the term by one year, for a new Revenue Agreement period 
of March 15, 2023 through June 30, 2026, with the option to extend by one additional one-year period; and 
authorize the Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator or Undersheriff to revise and execute amendments to 
Schedule B-1 – Cost Schedule of the Revenue Agreement with the Southern California Regional Rail Authority 
– Metrolink, to update the cost of service based on the Board of Supervisors’ actions related to changes in 
employee salary and benefit costs for 2025-26, subject to review by County Counsel. 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Grace B. Parsons, Deputy County Counsel      Carolina Mendoza, Chief Deputy Director of 
Sheriff’s Administration 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

  

Contract Number 
23-186 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

------ 


